508174660 10/16/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8221842

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name E		Execution Date	
AKTIVE TODAY LLC				10/04/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	GACERS I	GACERS LLC			
Street Address:	7094 SKYI	7094 SKYLINE DRIVE			
City:	DELRAY E	DELRAY BEACH			
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33446				
Property Type		Number			
)1906			
)424			
Patent Number: 91		2950			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		4)522-6507			
		e e-mail address first; if that is that is that is unsuccessful, it will be			
- · · ·		633303			
Email: info		@mhdpatents.com			
		RY L. HALE			
		NW 17TH WAY, SUITE 308			
Address Line 4:	FO	RT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33	3309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11106.3544			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARRY L. HALEY			
SIGNATURE:		/barry I. haley/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/16/2023	10/16/2023		
Fotal Attachments: 2					
source=Pat Assignmen					
ource=Pat Assignmen	it from Akitve to	o Gacers#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND U.S. PATENTS

OWNER/ASSIGNOR:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

AKTIVE TODAY LLC 3300 Reagan Street Dallas, Texas 75204

ASSIGNEE: GACERS LLC Address: 7094 Skyline Drive City/State/Zip: Delray Beach, Florida 33446

 TITLE OF INVENTION:
 INGREDIENT
 DISPENSING
 CAP
 FOR
 MIXING

 U.S. Patent No:
 BEVERAGES WITH PUSH-PULL DRINKING SPOUT

 Issued on:
 April 22, 2014

TITLE OF INVENTION: DISPENSING CAPSULE WITH SNAP IN ACTIVATION CHAMBER U.S. Patent No: 8960424 Issued on: February 24, 2015

TITLE OF INVENTION: EXTENDED TWIST BLAST U.S. Patent No. 9132950 Issued on: September 15, 2015

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced inventions and owner of the above-referenced United States patents, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the U.S. patents therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said inventions in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

Page 1 of 2

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patents, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document: 10/4/2023

Jup Woll

AKTIVE TODAY LLC ASSIGNOR

SUUC-

GLACERS LLC ASSIGNEE /Manages-

EN1008911106/3544 Formerly 11997.5107/PAT - Assignment Andelsob to Gaters.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065229 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 10/16/2023